
• î
.vt;

BElisI
SS

H .mm

t 'SI
j s

■

mm
■Æ

hm

<*

:.v
ss

v
rm

m
:■■
:
m

i
>r

:

— ■ -'Tf> ;-v ;S> *—
■

T. •• ■

ê'if ;

professional Carbs. hw,:-

*...-v-d iBarrister
0. T. DANIELS,

BARRISTER,
NOTARY PUBLIC, Etc.

i

$T* ce i 
Won 08

MONEY TO LOAN ON BEAL ESTATE 
SECURITY

<>« AGENT OF THE CITY OF 
LONDON FIRE INSUR­

ANCE COMPANY.
(RANDOLPH’S BLOCK.)

Head of Queen St., Bridgetown.

'5*35;

Ü

SAXiTTS FOZPTTLI STTP^ZEUVLA. LEX EST. «■Solicitor it Annapolis to Union Bank 
of Halifax, and Bank of Nova Scotia

Illy
Money to Loan on First-Class 

Beal Estate. NO. 42.44 ly WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 18, 1893. ■ ? iBRIDGETOWN, N. S. Annapolis, N. 8.YOL. 20.N. H. PHINNEY,
DIRECTOR OF

—Oratorio and Choral Music.—
TEACHER OF

Siuging, Voice Culture, and Thorough Baas. 
Dealer in Pianos and Organs.

wholesale prices.

«IOrdered, That T. A. Pearson and Isaac 
T. Coulston be Stipendiary Magistrates at a 
yearly stipend of $1.00 « ach.

Ordered, That the report of committee on 
extension of Shaw Street in ClemenUport 
be deferred to annual session 1893.

Ordered, That the Assessors of 1892 for 
Ward No. 10 be authorised to furnish a Roll 
of Ward No. 10 as it now exists.

Ordered, That H. M. Irvine be Inspector 
for enforcing the Scott Act for the ensuing

Ordered, That the consideration of the 
petition in relation to the Victoria vale road 
be deferred until the April Session, 1893.

Ordered, That Joseph Roop, Robt. Fitz- 
Randolph and Freeman Fitch be the Board 
of Revisors for ensuing year.

Ordered, That the report of the com­
mittee appointed to report in re the Tor- 
brook right of way be laid over until the 
April Session, 1893.

Ordered, That the report of H. M. 
Irvine be received and adopted.

The following is the report:—
To the Warden and Councillors of the Muni­

cipality of the County of A nnapolis:
The Inspector appointed for the purpose 

of enforcing the Canada Temperance Act in 
and for the county of Annapolis reports as 
follows : —

ing that all proceedings had been taken 
thereon, it was ordered that said road be 
confirmed and known as a public road in 
the county of Annapolis.

Council adjourned.

Distributing ballot-boxes 
Arresting prisoners and convey­

ing to jail, etc.
Treasurer, road and bridge service, 

Remittances,
Discount American currency, 
Postage and stationery, 

Plumbing at Alms House,
Fuel, Court House, Annapolis, 
Plans, Asylum,

MONEY TO LOAN. Annapolis, 8.8.

In the Municipal Council,
ANNUAL SESSION, 1893.

CUREDm.
NOVA SCOTIA PERMANENT BUILDING SOCI­

ETY AND SAVINGS FUND OF HALIFAX.
Advances made on Real Estate Security 

repayable by monthly instalments, covering a 
term of 11 years and 7 months, with interest on 
the monthly balances at 6 per cent per annum.

Balance of loan repayable at any time at op­
tion of borrower, so long as the mont hly instair 
ments are paid, the balance of loan cannot 
called for.

Mode of effecting loans explained and forms 
of application therefor and all necessary infor­
mation furnished on application to

J. M. OWEN, Barrister-at-Law, 
Agent at Annapolis.

•* About seven or eight months ago I 
was attacked by a cough, and at once 
began to take a medicine much adver­
tised as an expectorant, and continued 
using it until I had taken about six hot 
ties. Instead of giving me relief, it only 
made me worse. I tried several othei 
remedies, but all in vain, and I don’t 
think I had three whole nights’ rest 
during my illness. I began to think that

Write for
14 ly

The councillors elect for the Municipality 
of the county of Annapolis, except council­
lor elect Clarke, met at the Court House, 
Annapolis Royal, on Tuesday, lOth^ day of 
January, 1893. ;

The ballot-boxes being in and returns 
complete, the following were declared elect 
ed for the term of three years.
Ward, No.

1, Joseph A. Balcom.
2, George H. Vroom.
3, J. Rupert Elliott.
4, Alfred Vidito.
5, Walter O. Bent.
6, Samuel W. W. Pickup.
7, Daniel Cronin.
8, James P. Rooi*.
9, Willard G. Clarke.

10, James J. Ritchie, Wm. C. Healy.
11, Weston A. Fowler.
12, Elias Beals.
13, Oliver McNayr.
14, Adelbekt Thomas.
15, Joshua J. Buckler.
16, R. G. Edwards Lkckie.
All the councillors were sworn in except 

Councillor Clarke of Ward 9.
Adjourned to two o’clock.
Council convened at two o’clock.
Councillor Clarke was then sworn into 

office.

WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON.
Council met at 1.30 o’clock.
All councillors present.

$1,770.94 I Minutes read and approved.
Upon hearing read the report of the com- Ordered, That the committee on Tenders 

mittee to appoint Standing Committees, the and Public Properly be instructed to make 
same was on motion deceived and adopted. 8u°h arrangements as they think best as to 
To the Municipal Council of the Municipality the maintenance of Mr. Marshall. 

of the County of Annapolis: resolution of condolence.
Your committee to appoint Standing Com- “ Whereas, since the last meeting of this 

mittces report as follows v— council, the late councillor for Ward No. 9,
Finance and Public Accounts: Pickup, Richard Clarke, Esq., and the late councillor 

Healy and Clarke. for Ward No. 2, Ansley Elliott, Esq., have
Tenders and Public Property: Vidito, departed this life,—

Fowler and Bent. Therefore be it resolved, That this council
Assessments: Ritchie, Balcom and Leckie. take this, the first opportunity of extending 
Licenses: Elliott, Vroom and Thomas. to the families of the deceased gentlemen
Roads and Bridges: Warden and all the the deep sympathy of this council in the

Councillors. great loss which they have sustained, and
Lunatic»: Warden, Beals and Buckler. also that we, the present councillors of this 

• Your committee co appoint .StandingCom- eunicipality, hereby express our regard and 
mittees- have not appointed a committee to esteem for our late brother councillors, fully 
negotiate with the tqwn of Annapolis, deem- recognizing the loss which the county at 
ing it best that this important committee: large as well as the members of this council 
should be appointed by the whole council. have sustained by their removal from our 
But if it is considered by the council to be I midst.” 
within the powers of your committee, this 
report can be referred back in order that 
said committee may be appointed.

J. J. Ritchie.
J. A. Balcom.
S. W. W. Pickup.

L. G. dflBLOIS, M.D.,
*,v PHYSICIAN and SURGEON.

Office MFVDTOAL HALL,
be

N.8.BRIDGETOWN, year.
Ordered, That the report «>f the committee 

on Tenders and Public Property be received 
and adopted.

The following is the report t 
To the Warden and Councillors in Session 

convened:

Consumption904mJ. & OWEN, had laid hold of me, and my hopes oi 
recovery were all gone. I was a mere 
skeleton, but a friend of mine, who had 
been some time away, called fib set 
me. He recommended me to try Aÿer’t 
Cherry Pectoral, and kindly sending 
me a bottle, I took it, hut with littli 
hopes of recovery. I am thankful, how 
ever, to say that it cured me, and I an 
to-day enjoying the best of health.”— 
J. Wilmot Payne, Monrovia, Liberia.

FARMERS!BARRISTER - AT - LAW,
Notary Public, Real Estate Agent.

___.United States Consul Agentt
Annapolis,' Oot. 4th, 1882—

We Can Sell Your Apples, m| We, the undersigned, your Committee on 
The case of myself and Mr. Perkins, pend- 1 Tenders and Public Properly beg leave to 

ing in the courts so long, has been settled, submit the following as our annual report- 
Mr. Perkins made the otter to settle by each The total amount of funds und r (ne con- 
one paying hie own costs ; and, by the ad- trol of your committee as*per j u-sentment
vice of my counsel, Mr. Ritchie, I accepted | Qf 1892 is $3000.00.
Mr. Perkins’ offer and settled the case. j The total cost of supporting |i lie p 

The cases of Mr. Eaton are still pending j the Alms House, including salaries of keep- 
in the courts at Halifax. ; ers and physicians, amounted to £2162.28.

Have collected three of last year’s fines ; We have expended for outside assistance 
twenty-five dollars balance on Mr. Harris’s $1151.72, the greater part of which sum was 
distress warrant, and fifteen dollars on Mir. authorized by council, and it is « lily fair to 
Dore’s account, as per my account. state that quite a large part of this expendi-

Committed Francis and Lucaw to jail. tare has been for lunatics, which otherwise 
Have made twenty-two complaints during would have been a much greater expense at 

the year for violation of the act, and have Halifax, 
obtained fourteen convictions. The others 

lost on account of not having sufficient

Poultry Eggs, Cheese,

■ FAT CATTLE. PORK,W. G. Parsons, B. A., or Berries, in season
At Best Possible Advantage.

Respectfully soliciting a continuance of 
your favors, we remain, yours sincerely,

Barrister, Solicitor. Etc.
MIDDLETON.

iarOffice,—“ Dr. Gunter ” building.

oor inAYER’S
Cherry PectoralN. S.

:

FOSTER, FOSTER & Go. Prepared by Dr. J. C. Ayer Sc Co., Lowell, Mass
Prompt toact, sure tocureJ. B. KINNEY,

Architect and Civil Engineer.
Designs, Plans, Specifications and Estimates 

furnished for all classes of buildings. 
Office at residence of Wm. E. Reed. Bridge­

town, N. S. 1 lv ___

HALIFAX, N. S. ja92
Upon hearing read the petition of Andre 

J.‘Treat and others, asking that Road Dis­
trict No. 3 in Ward No. 8 be as follows :1892. NEW STOVES. 1892. No. Lunatics at Halifax 14

evidence to convict.
I have been able to pay all my legal and 

other expenses out of the fines collected, as 
you will see by my accounts appended, and 
have deposited with the Treasurer one hun­
dred and tweuty-eight dollars and 
as per receipt.

You will see, as per Chief Constable’s ac­
count, there is due from him the sum of one 
hundred and fourteen dollars and eighty-six 
cents, and also the sum of four hundred and 
forty-four dollars uncollected fiues.

H. M. Irvine, Insjiector.
Granville Ferry, Jan. 11th, 1893.

h » Alms House 10
n among their friends 

throughout the County 15

commencing at the foot of Church Hill, so 
called, thence running to Balcom’s corner, 

Ordered, That a committee be appointed I thence from Balcom’s corner to PotterV cor- 
to negotiate with the town of Annapolis ner, intersecting the main Post Road from

The council proceeded to the election I with reference to matters to be adjusted be- Clementsport to Annapolis, and that Road
tween the said town and the municipality. District No. 7 be as follows : commencing at

Ordered, That said committee be the Balcom’s corner and running to George Pur-
0. T. Daniels was unanimously appointed I Warden and councillors Healy and Pickup. dy’s east line, it was ordered that the prayer

It was moved by Councillor Healy, and | thereof be granted, 
seconded by Councillor Leckie, that the fol-

G. O GATES, I OFFER A LARGE AND SELECT STOCK OF
39Total numberPLEASANT STREET, TRURO, N. S. 

Practical Manufacturer and Dealer in Ranges, Cook, Parlor and Hall Stoves
All New in the Market.

Having Bought for Spot Cash, I am offering Stoves Lower 
than ever before.

Considerable sums have bc-eu expended on 
recommendation of the overseers after satis­
fying ourselves that the expenditure was 
necessary through correspondence with the 
Councillors.

During the year the Poor Farm has pro­
duced a tine crop of hay, grain and vege­
tables, with the exception of potatoes.

Twenty-four barrels of apples have been 
produced,twelve of which we exchanged for 
tish, and twelve (hard) now on hand.

There is now at ihc Alms House about 
$125 worth of provisions. We have of stock 
1 horse, 4 cows, and 3 pigs, and have killed 

fine hogs during the year. We have 
purchased one cow to replace one w hich we 
unfortunately lost.

The contract for supplying the Alins 
House having expired on 31st August last, 
we have again called for tenders in the usual 

Having rcceivtd several tenders 
we have awarded the contract lb Nhattner & 
Neily (now Neily & Crowe) they being the

We called for tenders for printing, receiv­
ing one from Valley S'zribe ($136), and from 
Monitor ($125), accepting the latter, that 
being the lowest.

During the year we have made necessary 
improvements in the old houre, removing it 
to a more suitable location and placing under 
it a good .wall and cellar. Also a regular 
system of drainage lias been established, 
having a 6-inch sew er pipe from both houses, 
and a brick cess pool, making the drainage 
now perfect in every respect.

The repairs and improvements for the 
year, including necessary expense to express 
waggon, aggregate four himdit d and twenty- 
five dollars ($425.00 )
Number of admis ions to the Aims House 

during the year,
Number outside b. ing provided with 

comfortable homes.
Total number at present in Alms House 45 

We were favored with a visit from Dr. 
Page, the Government Inspector of Chari­
table Institutions, who expressed himself 
highly pleased with the alteration made 
this summer, the management of the inmates, 
their diet and cleanliness, of which you will 
receive a more extended îeport at our semi­
annual meeting.

We have conferred with the Ferry Boat 
Company, who agreed to f irnisli a suitable 
waiting room for the accommodation of the 
public, when the land is provided for same 
by the municipality, and have ascertained 
that the land can be had at an expense of 
§50, located on the cast of Ferry slip, and 
north side of old Masonic building. Your 
committee have used their best endeavors 
to make the institution a success, and out­
side assistance we have striven to curtail 
as much as possible.

We are pleased to be able to state that 
Mr. and Mrs. Clark have seconded our ef­
forts to make the inmates comfortable and 
contented as far as is possible and through 
the kind services of Rev. Mr. Bent, religious 
exercises have been held every four weeks.

We are confident in stating that ' hrough 
the liberality of the Council and ratepayers, 
we have been enabled to sustain this unfor­
tunate class placed under our care in a maw 
ner second to no other institution of the 
kind in the province.

A. Vidito.
Weston A. Fowler.
J. R. Elliott.

one cent
1 of Warden, whereupon James P. Roop was 

unanimously elected.
1 Piano. <*> Organs.

Americanan^»S?nsT^én°Mnrng and re- 
pairing a specialty, Old instruments taken in 
exchange for new. Over twenty years ex­
perience.

Clerk for the term of three years.
J. R. Hart was appointed Treasurer.
Resolved, That Councillors Ritchie, Pick- I lowing resolution be adopted:—

• : Whereas, Samuel Harris of Clements, 
Qounty of Annapolis, has become old, and is 
unable to support himself;

Therefore resolved, That the sons, Edwin 
polis town has been incorporated and taken u Harris, James H. Harris, and John Wm. 
a large amount of assessable property out of Harris be directed to provide, relieve, main- 
the municipality; therefore resolved, that tain at their own charge, their father, the 
the following reduction be made in the dif- above-named Samuel Harris, in accordance 

Ordered, That Robert E. FitzRaudolph | ferent officers’ salary, saving some $840.60, wj,j, (’hapter 35, Section 11, of the Revised
and that these items be discussed and passed statutes, Fifth Series, 
upon, clause by clause.” *

BRIDGETOWN.DR. M. 6. E. MARSHA^,
DENTIST,

R. ALLEN CROWE, up and Balcom, be a committee to nominate 
Standing Committees.

The Warden and Clerk were then sworn 
into office.

“ Since the last meeting of council Anna- Statement of Account. 
Dr.

Sept 28th, 1892.-26

$124.20Amt. J. J. Ritchie’s billDR. J. WOODBURY’SOffers his professional services to the public.
Office and Residence: Queen St., Bridgetown

„ for costs in
85.35Mr. Pcrkin*8 case 

„ O. M. Taylor’s bill for cases 
tried before him

„ Chief Constable Bishop’s fees in
eases tried before O. M. Taylor 99.39 

h Witness fees in same 
„ F. Leavitt’s bill for cases tried 

before him
,, of constable and witness fees in

§§ aud Fred Leavitt l>e Auditors for the ensu-

8 James Primrose, ,D. D. S. 21.65ing year.
Minutes of semiannual session, 1892, read

, i Upon hearing read the petition of Joshua
1893. 189A. Saving. ..... . . , . , . ,

. $00.00 $40.00 $10.00 I Miller aud others, asking for the opening of
a new road from the end of the Rier Lake 
Road District to the Ml. Hanley Road

Warden's salary
and approved. I Clerk’s ealary,

, - , . ... _ , j. | and stationeryUpon hearing read the report of the audi- | Treasurer’s salary
tors, the same was on motion received and j müm^cïÏÏiÎiuÎi 
adopted. Revisers and Assessors

. . The following 1» the report:- ‘CSS
JOINTS/ AND Toth, War,bn and Councillor» of the Muni- ™rt£ aeeeeaore, lea»*!

1 cipality of the County of Annapolis: Inspector's salary
The report of the Auditors humbly shew- 

eth, that being duly sworn, we have care- Lighting Bridges 
fully and thoroughly exanytied the books .Statute Labor List 
and accounts of the Treasurer for the year Seventeen supervisors 
ending December 31st, 1899, and find the Tender uiid FubUc Pro- 
same correct and to agree, with the state- perty Com.and.in pro- 
ments hereto annexed, viz.,— I iKirtion to work clone

“A.”—Statement of General Account, 
showing a balance in ha mbs of Treasurer of 
$7,375.28. /

“B.”—.Statement of Contingent Account , . , , , , ..
for the year 189-J, amounting fo #1,770.94. 6,1 ^ Councillor I’.ckup, that the resolution

There.are outstanding claims against the of Councillor Healy be taken up on Thurs- $3l5.00 per year. 
Municipality amounting to $4,049.76, as | day morning. Carried, 
follows

postage. 36.00IS INFALLIBLY THE REMEDY FOR

Horse Distemper, Coughs, Colds, Enlargement 
of the Glands, Affections of the Kidneys,

------AND FOR------
SPLINTS, CUBES, BOG SPAVINS, STBAINS OF THE 

TENDONS, BBUISES, ETO., ETC.
XT UA.B UO EQT7 AXs.

PRICE 25 CENTS PER BOTTLE Sold by all Druggists and General Dealers.

IP. Xj. SZHZ-AZEUST-EZR/, PBOPBIETOB-
Manufactories at BOSTON, MASS., and MIDDLETON, N. S.

25.00 
25.00
50.00 District, a distance of two miles, passing 
22.00

350.00 325.00
275.00 250.00

35.00 25.00
250.00 200.00
87.00 65.00

Office in Drug Store, corner Queen and 
Granville streets, formerly occupied bv Dr. 
Fred Primrose. Dentistry in all its 
branches carefully and promptly attended 
to. Office days at Bridgetown, Monday 
and Tuesday of each Week.

Bridgetown, Sept. 23rd. 1891.

manner.
12.00

through land of Arthur W. Barteaux and 
117.50 99.50 18.00 I William Crawford, it was ordered that the

30.85same
„ paid Constable Devers in Man­

ning's case
,i Walter Mills’ bill for cases tried 

before him
h constable and witness fees in

1.60prayer thereof he granted, and that a com­
mittee be appointed to inquire into the pro-

526.00 G0.00
150.00 50.00
15.00 5.00 , „

-------- 300.00 priety of laying out said road. Committee:
^50 ~62JW I Bayard Marshall, Parker Reagh and Henry

Vroom. •

586.00
200.00
20.00

300.00

25 tf
3.80

DENTISTRY.
DR. T. A. CROAKER,

10.90
i, J. Cox’s bill for cases tried be­

fore him
i. Witness and constable fees in

h Printer’s hill 
„ Paid for horse hire 
n Board 
m Car fare 
h Ferriages 

Postage
,i Telephone Messages 
ii Kept by Constable Bishop out of 

fines collected over and above
bill annexed 114.86

4.20136.00 102.00 34.00 Ordered, That the council take up the 
consideration of Councillor Healy’s resolu­
tion, clause by clause.

Ordered, That the salary of the Warden

9.9094.00 73.00 21.00
7.50

$2,819.00 $1,973.40 $835.60 10.20
13.25
10.90

Graduate Philadelphia Dental College,
Will be at his office in Middleton, 

the last and first weeks of each month. 
Middleton, Oct 3rd, 1891.

Moved by Councillor Ritchie and second- be $50.00 per year.
Ordered, That the salary of the Clerk he 5.00o 1.50o*3 2.00Ordered, That the salary of the Treasurerffl1ST OTICB ! 20

Councillor Vroom presented a petition be $275.00 per year.
Loans:

Estate of H. H. Chute 
deceased,

J. P. Roop,
Removal of old Poor 

House,
8. W. W. Pickup,
Estate Ansley Elliott, 

deceased,
Estate Ansley Elliott, 

road and bridge ser­
vice,

Presentment 1888, 
Presentment 1889, 
Presentment 1890, . 
Presentment 1891, 
Presentment 1892, includi’g 

2 mos. salary due county 
constable,

Schools,
Witness and Jury fees, 
Grders of Council,

16For,—Councillors Fowler, Vidito, Pickup,from Caleb Phizmey aud seventy four others,
‘ asking that the portion of Victoriavale road, I Clarke, Balcom, McNayr, Cronin, \ room, 
so-called, south of Woodbury Mill bridge be Elliott.

his costs as pt r 
„ Chls. Edward’s bill for arrest­

ing Francis, Lucaw, and col­
lecting tine from Ray Francis

; §3
1 ;• LAW OFFICE AT MIDDLETON $ 1 It) oo 

200 00m E3u 15.00
Against,—Healy, Leckie, Ritchie, Thomas, 

Bent and Beals.
Ordered, That the salary of the Auditors

taken from the Victoriavale road section.
Councillor V room asked that the prayer of 
the petition be granted, and the portion be
taken from the Victoriavale district be j be $25.00 for coming year.

Ordered, That the consideration of the

:v>WILL BE AT OFFICE AT MIDDLETON
THURSDAY, 7th and 21st JULY 
and every alternate Thursday thereafter, in 

the office occupied by 
ARTHUR W. PHINNEY, Esquire.

400 00 
1000 00

$620.05
„ l aid County Tzeasurer as per 

receipt 128.01
500 00

added to the Spa Spring road district.
Motion seconded by Councillor Balcom.

Moved by Councillor Balcom and seconded I morrow morning.

$748.04

THE INTERNITIONIL BRICK IND TILt CO. salary of the Jailor be deferred until to- Cr.Office open at 9 a.m. 1250 00A
J. M. OWEN.49 tf

Ajmapolis, March 7th, 1892,
- $3460 00 85.58

56.60
50.00
15.00
58.00
25.00
63.15
71.65
63.90
61.28
25.00
54.40
50.50
61.00

AinL due Council 1S91 
„ E. Langley 
n Ray F rancis 
„ I. Dores 
,, M. Sauf«»rd
„ A. Harris
„ W. I Oakes
„ E. Y. Messenger
„ E. Y. Messenger
„ E. Pierce
,, A. I. Hatfield
h C. Corbitt
„ E. Langley
„ Seth Young
„ John Eddy

Ordered, That the item regarding reduc­
tion of amounts to Assessors be not dealt

49 tf by Councillor McNayr, that the petition be 
taken up on Thursday afternoon and dis­
posed of.

Upon petition of the Commissioners of the j Committee on Finance.
Fire District of Middleton, it was ordered 
that John H. Chariton, Guilford C. fMiller I for enforcing the Scott Act be $150.00 per 
ami Henry A. Belding be assessors for said year.

$7 00 
44 60 
22 70 
42 70

Bridgetown, Annapolis Co.Executor’s Notice. with by the Council, but be referred to the
HAVE NOW ON HAND A LARGE QUANTITY OF

Torbrook, County of Annapolis, farmer, de­
ceased, are hereby requested to render the 
same, duly attested, within ' twelve months 
from the date hereof; and all persons indebted 
to said estate are requested to make imznedi- 
ate payment to 3TANLEY BROWN,

Executor. 
Tt 26i

Ordered, That the salary of the InspectorBeautiful Hard-Burnt Brick, 245 86 
162 80 
24 10 
40 00which are manufactured by the most approved modern machinery, from a superior clay, 

thoroughly mixed with sand; have smooth surfaces, square edtres, and
Ordered, That the Finance Committee re­tire district.

Upon reading the petition of James H. | ceive $15.00 for their services. 
Robinson, collector of Ward 9, asking to be
relieved of certain illegal assessments, it | of Annapolis be lighted, 

motion referred to the Committee on

589 76
ARE GUARANTEED TO^ STAND THE WEATHER. Ordered, That no bridges in the county

$4,049 76Total,Torbrook, Oct. 3rd, 1892. Our selected stock brick will look ak well in the front of a building as some 
of the so-called face or repress bi'ick, nor afre they liable to chip or split with the frost. 
So far as tested they have not shown any of the WHITE SUBSTANCE, which so 
disfigures some brick buildings, and we believe them to be entirely free from this 
ingredient. We aim to keep on hand a large quantity, so that the trade can always 
rely upon being supplied with good kt*ick.

Having a good wharf on our property and a siding of the W. & A. Railway, we 
can ship either by vessel or rail.

For the information of builders we publish herewith a certificate from a well- 
known architect.

8.00We find the sum of $361.63 due by Col­
lectors of Rates, as follows :

Ward No. 4,
Ward No. 5,
Ward No. 6,
Ward No. 7,
Ward No. 8,
Ward No. 9,
Ward No. 10,

Ordered, That the Supervisors of Roads 
receive $2.00 less than heretofore.

was on 
Assessment.istotice ! $748.06$170 01 

61 52 
47 00 
.6 93 
38 91 
10 13 

*27 13

All persons having any legal demands 
against the estate of the late GEORGE W. 
HUDSON, of Phinney Cove, in the Town­
ship of Granville, County of Annapolis, are 
requested to render the same duly attested 
within twelve months from the date hereof; 
and all _
required to make immediate payment to 

EMMERETTA A. HUDSON,t
ALninistrarix.

Phinney Cove, April 30th, 1892. 6 ly

Administrators Notice.
All persons having legal demands against 

the estate of JOHN W.’ ACKER, late of Xic- 
x Falls, in the county of Annapolis, farmer, 

deceased, arc requested to render the same duly 
attested within twelve months from the date , 
hereof; and all persons indebted to said estate 
are hereby requested to make immediate
mentt° Wm. J. H. BALCOM,

Administrator.
18 6m

Ordered, That the item regarding accounts 
formed from the boundary of Ward 10, at or I of committee on Tenders and Public Pro- 

Osmond Dunn’s, from Spring hill to the perty be referred to the committee on Fi- 
Liverpool road, to be known as road district I nance.
No. 17 of Ward 14; also from Edward 
Rafuse’s road to Lake Sundown, to be | napolis County Temperance Alliance be laid

on the table till Friday morning, and that 
Mr. R. A. Carder or some other person be 
heard at that time on behalf of Alliance, and 
that the Clerk notify Mi. Irvine to be pre­

own private road leading from his house to I sent, 
the public highway, it was on motion order­
ed that the prayer cf said petition be granted.

On motion Council adjourned till 9 o’clock

It was ordered that a new road district be AMOUNT OF FINES UNCOLLECTED. 
R. Eaton, Middleton, '.cases .peoding 

in Halifax
W. Oakes 
Mrs. Susan Phalen 
John Eddy 
Peter Jeremy 
E. Langley 
Frederick Foster

Resolved, That the.communication of An-rsons indebted to said estate are Yarmouth, N. S., February 16th, 1891. ------- $361 63
The books of the Clerk and the hooks and 

accounts of the Treasurer continue to be kept
The International Brick and Tile Company:

Gentlemen,—I took one of your stock brick promiscuously from a lot shown me and put 
a^cvere weather test, having boiled it in hot water and put it out to be frozen at once, 

and ofren in an open atmosphere, but have not yet seen the least change in the surface, I con- in a systematic and satisfactory 
siderthem tirst-class in all respects. Yours truly, J. B. Kjnney, Architect. Respectfully submitted,

Correspondence solicited. | Fred Leavitt,
HECTOR MacLEAN, Manager.

known as No. 18 of Ward 14.
To the H<tnor^le__th^Ahu,LipaL-Gouncit~of -— _ 

the County~of A nnapolis.
I have the honor to submit this, my an­

nual report of the sanitary condition of the 
Alms House of Annapolis County, for the 
year ending December 31st, 1892:—

Present number 
Number of admissions 
Left or discharged 
Deaths 
Births
Average during the whole year 45 
Number of insane 
Number of idiots

The deaths have taken place on the dates 
and from causes as follows

it. to Upon hearing the petition of Judson Long- 
mire and twelve others, that Isaac Anderson 
be allowed to do his statute labor on his

manner.
$444 33

Ordered,' That; Joseph N. North be a 
Stipendiary Magistrate with a yen ly stipend 
of $1.00.

The lists of officers for Wards No. 1, 2, 4, 
5, 6, 7, 8,9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 and 16 
were then read and adopted.

Council adjourned.

JOHN ERVIN, Secretary. Robt. K. FitzRandolph, 
Audit Council adjourned.Bridgetown, Jan. Bill, 1893.

“A.”
General Account oj Treasurer for year ! Wednesday morning. 

endiny December 31st, 1S92. I __

DR. J". WOODBURY’S , 40
22THURSDAY MORNING. 16DINNER PILLS Council met at 9 o’clock. 15

All Councillors present.
Minutes read and approved.
Moved by Councillor R. G. Edwards 

Leckie and seconded by Councillor J. J. 
Ritchie, that this council do not avail itself

pay- 2
WEDNESDAY MORNING.received.

Balance from Dec. 31st, 1891... $1,141.55 
T. H. Marshall (for Mrs. Bowlby, 

insane asylum)...........................
Loans:

James P. Roop.......... $ 630.03
Supt. of Education. . 3,089.00 
A. Elliott (Road and

Bridge service).... 1,250.00

Collectoi's of rates, 1891..........
„ „ „ 1892

10ARE A SURE CURE FOR Council met at 9 o’clock. FRIDAY MORNING. 3Nictaux Falls, August 1st, 1892. Council met at 9 o’clock.
All councillors present.
Minutes read and approved.
Ordered, That the report of the 

mittee appointed to report upon the report 
and accounts of the Inspector lo enfoi'ce the 
Scott Act be received and adopted.

The following is the report :

All councillors present.
Minutes read and approved.
Upon reading the petition of J. W. Beck- | of the opportunity now offered under the 

with and upwards of twenty others, free­
holders of the county of Annapolis, praying I road maintenance in this county as proposed 
that a uew road be opened at or near Bridge- | and laid down by that act.

$ 4,969.03 | towp, beginning at the Railway Station and 
471.48 

. 18,004.41

INDIGESTION, in all its forms. 111.42

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT.
Jm. 11th, infant, age 11 mouths, acrofula; 

Jan. 25th, man, age 4ti years, heart failure, 
from la grippe; Feb. 2ml, man, age 88 years, 
debility and old age; March 14th, infant, 
age 4 weeks, scrofula; April 14th, girl, age 
20 years, consumption; May 13th, woman, 
âge 23 years, consumption; July 19th, wo­
man, age 90 years, old age; Aug. 9th, womaq 
age 86 years, old age; Aug. 30th, woman, 
age 50 years, cancer; Sept. 16th, woman, age 
38 years, consumption; Oct. 3rd, womaR, 
79 years, debility and old age; Oct. Uth, 
man, age 78 years, debility and old age; 
Oct. 27th, man, (insane) age 65 years, gen­
eral debility; Nov. 14th, woman, age 89 
years, old age; Dec, 25th, man, age 28 years, 
consumption.

Last winter we had a visit from the pre­
vailing epidemic ” la grippe.” Almost every 
inmate of the house suffered from it more or 
less, and many of the aged and infirm never 
regained their usual strength, and in conse­
quence, the mortality among that class has 
been unusually large.

Although the sickness during a portion of 
the year has not been of a character to re­
quire constant medical attendance, still, I 
have made eighty-seven visits, and put up 
one hundred and fifteen prescriptions.

On the numerical list of the inmates of 
the Alms House, you will observe there are 
ten lunatics, five of these at least are very 
troublesome, and not altogether safe, in a 
building which is not adapted to the care of 
this unfortunate class of patients. I would 
therefore continue to urge your careful 
sidération of this matter, and stronely advise 
that a proper building be erected for the 

above named.

Road Act of 1892 to modify the method of
For the Removal of DYSPEPSIA, Chronic Diseases

of the LIVER, PILES, JAUNDICE IRREGULAR ACTION of the 
HEART, Etc., Etc., these Pills

EMPHATICALLY THE REMEDY.

■KTOTICE is hereby given that JAMES S. 
iM McGIYERN, of Bridgçtown, in r the 

mnty of Annapolis, and Province of Nova 
otia, Farmer, has this day assigned to me 

all of his property in trust for the benefit of 
his creditors, without preference.

The said deed contains a provision for the 
payment of such creditors as shall sign the 
said deed within sixty days, and also for the 
payment of such creditors as shall not sign

A duplicate of the said deed may be inspect­
ed and executed at the office of the under­
signed in Bridgetown, aforesaid.^

GEORGEIH. DIXON,
Assignee.

Co
Sc Moved in amendment by Councillor Clarke, 

running on the south side of the W. & A. R’y I aud seconded by Councillor lowler, as fol- 
way to the works of the International Brick | lows 

§24 697.89 I an<* Tile Company, it was ordered that the
report of the committee appointed to ap- ^ct <>11892 reads thus: The Council o 

. , . -, , x, . „ any Municipality may at any. regular or
praise damages, viz., John L. Marshall, I £cial meeting by resolution decide to 
Mauley Benson and Oliver F. Ruffee be re- submit to the electors of the Municipality the 
ceived, and that the clerk post the necessary | question whether this act shall be adopted

by said Municipality or not;’
tt j• . , xv M ™ » . Therefore resolved, That we do not con-
Upon reading the petition of W . M. Bat- aider ouraelvea called upon either by 

ley and others, praying that Joseph Criss be pression of the road act or by any instrue- 
allowed to perform his statute labor on his lions of the people to take action in regard
own private road it was ordered that the tog Ameudmeut. _ CounciUors Fowler, 
said Joseph Cries be allowed to perform ins c|arke. Vroom, Balcom, McNayr, Cronin, 
statute labor on hie own private road under Elliott, Pickup.
the supervision of the Surveyor of High- Against, — Councillors Leckie, Ritchie, 

fo, Dis,riot No. 5 in Ward No. 10 un- | ^V^rden’^ê^Hng’ v^YnItr“f

amendment.

To the Warden and Councillors of the Muni- 
cipality of A nnajx)lis:

Your committee upon the results of the 
Scott Act system of the County for the past 
year beg leave to report that, in its most 
important feature, it has been the banner 
year of the Act. The work as represented 
by fines collected amounted to $662.48, an 
amount larger, we believe, than ever collect­
ed from this source during any 
since the adoption of the Act. 0 
hand, it has cost us much; but including con­
stable and inspector’s salaries, overdraw by 
constable, and all other costs, the deficit is 
but $457. This, however, is a large amount, 
though not so large as in some former years, 
with nothing to show in work accomplished. 
The following table will present the exact 
state of the account:

” Whereas section 41 of the Public RoadBRICE 25 CENTS PER BOX. Sold by all Druggists and General Dealers.

F. L. SHAFNER,
Manufactories at BOSTON, MASS., and MIDDLETON, N. S.

PROPRIETOR. PAID.
Loans returned :

Supt. of Education 
James P. Roop

Road and Bridge service by order 
of Council 

Schools, 1891 
Schools, 1892 
Contingent account 
Insane Asylum, Halifax 
Poor (including removal 

of old Poor House $3,522.95 
Less bastardy case (Slo- 

comb) $64.75, Shel­
burne Poor District 
(Watson) §36.61, J.P.
Roop loan for remov­
ing old poor house,
$200.00

$3,089.00
630.03Bridgetown, Sept, 23rd, 1892.—26 tf Scientific American 

; Agency for
statutable notices.Ii !£? jEAGAR’S 1,250.00

311.73
6,032.12
1,770.94
1450.00

one year 
n the other

"Regulates the Stomach, 
Liver and "Bowels, unlocks 
the Sec retiens,Purifies the 
Blood and removes all Im­
purities from a Pimple to 
the worst Scrofulous Sore.

§2?
til otherwise ordered by this council.

I Upon hearing read the petition of Ezekiel 
Chute and upwards of twenty others, free- 

$3,221.59 holders of the county of Annapolis, praying 
for the alteration of road over the Chute

tnaest boreau^for securing patents in America, 
the public by a notice g.ven tree’o^ch^Vto^tho

jFmntifir jkmman
Largest circulation o' -my scientific paper in the 
world. Splendidly illustrated. No intelligent 
man should t>u without it. Weekly, *3.00 a 
year; $1.50 six month.-. Address MUNN & CO., 
PUBLIsmiliS,o-\ • :->'v y«,rk.

$500.00COMBINATION iginal resolution,—Councillors Lec­
kie, Ritchie, Healy, Buckler, Bent, Beab, 
Vidito aud Tho

Against,—Councillors Fowler, Clarke, 
Vroom, Balcom, McNayr, Cronin, Elliott 

Hill and Gaskill Hill in Hampton, it was | and Pickup, 
ordered that the prayer thereof be granted 

173.10 | as far as the said alteration relates to the 
road over the Gaskill Hill, and a committee

Salaries
Expenses, including overdraw of 

constablea- OF 620.05301.36

Cad Liver Oil Cream
I  EEEE WITH =====—

$1,120.05
662.48

Presentments: 1888, $3; 1980, 
* - CURES $8; 1891, $137.56

ny« ; i a mi ini Presentment, 1892
CON .rioN. headache: mh

M-.2CROFULaJ : G.tYLy*kS4W?40; Petit

DI2ZInL\s: S0^RSOTêsVCH CoSr-"
iRHEUAAATISM. SKIN DISEASES) • Salariés-Warden, Treasurer,

Clerk, etc.
Salary Inspector Canada Temper­

ance Act
j _______________________  Salary County Constable, 9 m’ths
---------------- ™ *--------- --d Interest on loans
---------- ------------------------------- ----------------- Rent Court House, Bridgetown

148.76
2,830.39

Less fines collected

C The Warden gave his casting vote against 
original resolution.

Upon hearing read the petition of Michael 
Feener and others, it was ordered that the

$457.57
con-

444.00
114.86

Fines uncollected 
In estate of late constableYOU OUGHT TO LEARN 296.20

474.20
be appointed to enquire into the propriety and 
necessity of said alteration. Committee: 

1,045.00 I Ingram Snow, Elias Foster and Robert 
Chute.

same be laid over until the April Sessions, 
1893.

Upon hearing read the petition of Byard 
Marshall and others, it was ordered that 
half the new Mountain Road running from 
Allen Miller’s to Clarence be added to the 
top of the Mountain District, known as 
Road District 16.

Resolved, That the sum of $1.00 be placed 
the estimates to procure a new book for 

marks for the Town Clerk of Wilmot and 
that two cents each be allowed for copying 
such records.

FOR THE CURE OF p The annex occupied by the colored inmate, 
of the Alms House has been removed from 
its former site, which was much too close to 
the main building, and now stands on a side 
hill, well drained and ventilated; “e ‘nter- 
ior has also bee

$558.86
CONSUMPTION, 

PARALYSIS, CHRONiC BRONCHITIS,
J. R. Elliott, 
Adelbekt Thomas, 
G EOBtiE H. Vroom.

e

200.00 
225.00 
59.55

115.00 I Statute Labor returns.
—--------- Ordered, That the councillor of Ward

^3,322.61 j -j^0e 4 be allowed to tender for timber for 
$1,375*28

Ordered, That councillors Elliott, Vroom 
and Thomas be a committee to report on

CLASSES NOW FORMING AT 
MIDDLETON.Asthma, Dyspepsia, Scrofula, Salt Rheum 

and other Skin and Blood Diseases, Rickets, 
Ansemia, Loss of Flesh, Wasting, both in 
Adults and Children, Nervous Prostration.

Ordered, That the Rev. S. H. Cain, R. A. 
Carder and Geo. E. Corbitt be heard before 
the Council in reference to the enforcement 
of the Scott Act.

Ordered, That H. M. Irvine be heard 

before the Council.
Ordered, That the report of the commit­

tee on lunatics be received and adopted.
The following is the report;

To the Warden and Councillors 
cil convened:

We, your Committee 
to report as follows:

IStfSEolsMSSU"»1
We find $109.65 charged m the same 

acccounta for the maintenance of Mrs. 
Bowlby. We also find that the average 
number of insane paupers chargeable to this
Municipality to be 12 for the year 1892.

We recommend the sum of fourteen hun­
dred and fifty dollars be placed in the pre­
sentment of 1893 for the maintenance of the 
insane during the ensuing

JaMas r. Roop. 
Joshua J. Buckles. 
Elias Beals.

____ , been altered and fitted up with
coo venienpe for health and comfort,

n some necessary alterations
own Shorthand College in Cincinnati, Ohio, 
reporter with the American Press Association, 
besides doing general stenographic work in 
New York and other large cities, the subscri­
ber claims to offer advantages excelled by 
none. Those at a distance may take lessons

ress at once.

every
There have I

made in the nfain building, among others 
the washroom has been thoroughly renovated 
and improved; Also, a large covered dram 
has Wn dug,' leading from said room two 
huuffed feet beyond the buildings, carrying 
not only the wash water, but also the con­
tents of the water-closets, etc.

Doctor Page, the Government Inspector, 
has made his annual call, and expressed him­
self as well satisfied with the working of the 
institution. _ , „

The Committee on Tenders and Public 
Property, also Mr. and Mrs. E. Clark, have 
my warmest thanks for the kind manner in 
which they have seconded my efforts in the 
care of the sick and infirm.

All of which is respectfully submitted.
Louis G. DkBlois M.D., 

Physician to Alms House 
of Annapolis County.

HOYT BROTHERS, IBalance in banks, etc. Bath Bridge; the amount for said timber to 
be deducted from the allotment of Road and

ECONOMICAL IN USE.
One teaspoonful ef Phospholelne being equal in 

nutritive and blood-making value to ten times its 
bulk of Cod Liver Oil, it will prove to be the Cheap*

DEALERS IK AND MANUFACTURERS OF “ B.”
CONTINGENT ACCOUNT, 18'92.

Bridge Grant for Ward No. 4.
Ordered, That the committee appointed 

to report on Statute Labor returns be author­
ized to enquire into the practicability and 
cost of a stone crusher for the purpose of 

382.00 crushing material for onr public roads. 
325.60 1 
226.90

by mail.
For terms and particulars add 

before classes begin, MONUMENTS, - TABLETS. 
HEADSTONES. &C„

yholpholeine ia the only preparation that 
we know of which has eflected actual cures in 
icnafide cases of Consumption, Scroftila and other 
Wasting Diseases.

It is so Pleasant that some mothers have to pm 
tt out of the reach of their children to prevent then) 
from drinking a whole bottle.

49» See last and next issues for Certificate.
FO? SALE BY ALL DEALERS AT 60C. PER 

— BOTTLE OF 60 DOSES.

Bounties:
J. EDWIN SLOCOMB.

32101
$112.00

268.00
Geo. H. Vroom,
J. R. Elliott.

Councillor Vidito gave notice of the re­
consideration at the April Session, 1893, of 
the resolution passed in reference to light- 
ng bridges.

Ordered, That the salary of the Jailer be 
$200.00 per year.

Ordered, That the Board of Re visors re­
ceive $60.00 for their services per year.

Resolved, That as Revisor A. B. Parker, 
a revisor of Section 6, having refused to act 
as such, that George B. McGill be appointed 
revisor of said section ia his stead.

28 bears, $4,
134 wild cats, $2 

1 loupcivier
now in Conn-Port George, Annapolis Co.

2.00
on Insame, beg leave$—IN—

American & Italian Marble. | oX™ éfpco“ndi
Marble, Granite, and FreestoneHi Resolved, That the consideration of the- 

resolution of Councillor Leckie be deferred<

3 Orders of Committee on Tenders 
and Public Property 

Coroners’ Inquests 
Conveying Patients to Lunatic 

Asylum 
Interest
Watip1 rate, Court House, Anna- 

polis 
Printing
Freight and Telegrams 
Conveying pz-isoners to Dorches­

ter Penitentiary 
Board of prisoners 
Allen Creek Dyke

28.71 until to-morrow morning. 
40.00

X ■M
CAUTION NOTICE. IP5-It- Upon hearing read the petition of Charles 

Piggott and upwards of twenty others, free­
holders of the county of Annapolis, praying 
fot the opening of a new road from the An- 

2L00 napolis highway to lands of Reed Wade and 
125.00 the works of the International Brick and 

7.28

MONUMENTS,; N O W IS THE TIME TO ENTER.
No need of waiting till after holidays.

at Xmas, and that 
Besides this, work 

to those who

67.20
34.10

DEVICE," for the convenience of manufac­
turers and others using shafting, has been pa­
tented in the Department of Agriculture at 
Ottawa for the Dominion of Canada, and any 
person or persons found infringing on the 

of said patent will be prosecuted ac-
HmiilBM , . . hhThe subscribers are now manufacturing tlio 

t>ov© device, and have already disposed of 
nite a number. Persons wishing to curtail 
<Dense in the running of machinery will find

Noti

IN THE MOST GRACEFUL STYLES. (Concluded on third page.)Only one week’s vacation 
is made up to the student, 
can be giv

Send for Circulars and specimens of Penman-

._ Our chargea are reason­
able in every respect, and we 
guarantee perfect satisfaction 
to all who may favor us with 
their patronage,

on vacation week
Tile Company, limited, the report of the 

70 90 ! committee, John L. Marshall, Abner Bauck- 
74.60 
12.06

—Catarrh in the head is a conatil
disease, and require» a constitut ional i
like Hood's Sarsaparilla to effect a ci

Council adjourned.
KERR & PRINGLE, 

owe’ Hall, St. John. N.B. ! man and Lewis Ricketson, appointed to ap- 
i praise damages on said road, and it appear-

THURSJM.Y AFTERNOON.Oddfell
Council met at 2 o’cleek. -MAGISTRATES' BLANKS AT THIS I <1. Hoyt.

OFFICE.
A. Hoytwith All councillors preseat.

Minutes read and appoved*
Minard’sKINNEY. Ireit Cryfo.r i Pitcher's Castoria.«y Court Si ■ ïr&i ::

-, ■ :
I ; jA'i' .Ms, ...

i

7.V

- 3
m

: A

'

V-.
.

:rvi

m
? I

■S3

■ 0SS !

Ul

OO

mmuw ■ini —r'HTMiw ■■

BITTERS

Patents
B CK

L

. i '
\

F *

•i-'.


